
Thursday, May 30
AUCKLAND |760 ke, 395 m,

9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.140 Wevotional Service: Rev. R. R. D.
Grgen (Anglican)
0.340 Feminine Viewpoint: In the Look-
ing Glass; Tutira, readings from thebook by H. Guthrie-Smith; The Dor-Mant Art-Dance in the 20th Century:Everybody’s Art; Women and Sport:Motoring11.30 New Classical Recordings2. p.m. Popular Light Tenors2.15 Latin Rhythms with Lombardo
nae The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-ra
Don Quixote R. StraussSymphony No. 88 in G Haydn3.30. Miss Susie Slagle4.15 Peter Dawson (bass)4.30 Variety5. 0 Harmonica Melodies5.15 Children’s Session; Sports Digest;The Voyage of the Sheila Il; Tales fromHans Andersen

5.45 Light Orchestras6.10 Footprints of History (NZBS)
7.15 String Serenade: Strings of theAuckland Radio Orebestra conducted byOswald Cheesman from the Piano

(NZBS)
7.45 Country. Journal (NZBS)8.5 White Horse Inn Selection8.15 In Your Garden this Week (R. L.Thornton)
8.30 Question Mark
9.15 The Retreat from Moscow9.30 Dad and Dave10.0 Duke Ellington Orchestra at theNewport Jazz Festivalaa Phineas Newborn Junior at thenoPia
71.20 Close down

HG ssoUCKLAND,
6. O p.m. Dinner Music7..0 ...The.Boyd Neel OrchestraConcerto Grosso in D, Op. 6, No. 5

Handei
7.15 Readings at Random: The Schoolin Fiction, the fourth talk by J..R. Tye(NZBS)

m.,

7.34 The Dennis Brain Wind Ensemblewith Colin Horsley (piano)Quintet in E Flat, K.452 Mozart8.0 AUCKLAND FESTIVAL, 1957Glenda Raymond (Australian soprano)(First half of a pus eoncert from: the Town Hall) (All YGs)
8.15 The Vienna SyDeon Orchestraconducted ay Henry

SwobodaSlavonic Rhapsody No. 2 in G Minor,Op. 45; No, 2 vorak8.28 Gerard Souzay (baritone)The Youth at the SpringThe Wanderer’s Song to the MoonYour Portrait ’

Love’s Message . Schubert9.39 Nikita Magaloff (piano) with. theSwiss Romande Orchestra conducted byErnest Ansermet
Concerto. for Piano and Wind Instru-ments Stravinsky10. 0 The Return Room, a reminiscenceof a Belfast

cnll(eeen
by W. R. Rodgers

11.0 Close down

lYD asd xt D m.5. C p.m. Les Brown’s Band of Renown6.15 The Coronets (vocal)5.30 Waltz Time
6.45 The McGuire Sisters6. 0 Scottish Country Dances6.30 Paul Whiteman’s Orchestra6.46 Hawalian Hits "j7. 0 Instrumental Interlude
7.30 BBC Variety Parade8.0 The Auckland Hit Parade8.30 Patye" the Crombie Mur-
ay Anthony’s Orchestra8.0 Guy Mitchell (vocal)§.30 Rhythm on Record10. 0 District Weather Forecast .Close down

IXN .0HANGARET|
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session ,
7.45 Weather Forecast and Northland
Tides :

8. 0 Junior Request Session8. 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston),featurin Shopping Guide; Overseas
_ Newsletter; and Maori Melodies0. 0 . My Other Love10.16 Second Fiddle
10.30 anjo Bands ;

10.45 The Layton Story

11..0 Songs from Dean Martin
11.15 The Four Lads
11.30 Variety Half Hour
12, 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Musi-cal Enjoyment, with lan Menzies
6. 0 Melody Mixture, featurin Dick
James, Alma Cogan, George Mitchell’sChoir and Geraldo’s Orchestra
6.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
6.45 Novelty Time
7. 0 Songs About Birds
7.15 The Far Country
7.30 Popular Vocal Groups
7.45 Jimmy Shand and his Band
8. 0 The Luton Girls’ Choir
8.15 Echoes of Italy
8.30 Tip Top Tunes9.4 The Goon Show (BBC)
9.30 White Coolies
9.56 Judy Garland (vocal)
10.10 Frank Chacksfleld’s Orchestra70.30 Close down

lY7Z 800 ROTORUA, , m.
9.30 a.m. The Bishop’s Mantle
10. 0 Light Piano Selections
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 For Women at Home: Readingsfrom T. 8, Eliot

Bo
Morning Concert

2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work2.30 Harmonica Magic2.50 The George Mitchell Choir
|
3.18 Classical ProgrammeHamiet Fantasy Overture, Op. 67a

TcohaikovskiFantasy in C, Op. 15 (Wanderer)
Schubert4. 0 BBC Variety Artists5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Littleking Stories; Children’s Sports Digest:Saga of Davy Crockett

5.30 Old Time Choruses6. 90 Dinner Music
0 The Complete Angler: A Service forFishermen (final programme)
7.30 Mr Wantinntenont Tomorrow-7S)
8. 0 Bay of Plenty Hit Parade
8.30 Truth is Stranger9.15 Retreat from Moscow
9.20 The Golden Colt10. & Melodies of Robert Stolz10.39 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 Morning Star: Kathleen Joyce9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.80 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)10.456 Women’s Session: Modern Decor-ating for the Home, by Pam Harris;Aountry Newsletter; Fun with Flowers,by Maurice August11.30 New Classical Recordings2. Op.m. Music by MendeissohaPiano Trio No. 2 in € Minor, Op. 66Sextet in D, Op. 1103. 0 The Dark Stranger3.30 premiere: The week’s new releases(A repetition of last,.evening’s broadcastfrom 2YD)| The Flower of Darkness-23
14.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Patti Clayton (vocal)5.15 Children’s Session: Junior SportsDigest (Bob Wright); Spotlight onNature
5.45 The Life and Songs of StephenFoster-5
6. 0 Record Roundabout619 Stock Exchange Report6.22 Produce Market Report7. 0 Light Entertainers :

7.15 . Films for Children: A talk byFrank Ponton about the making ofchildren’s films in Britain (NZBS)
7.30 Bruno Ghilino (tenor)
7.42 Mantovani’s Orchestra .8.0 Muriel Gale (contralto) presentssongs of the British Isles
The Banks of Allan Water Shaw
David of the White Rock arr. RichardsThe Queen’s Maries arr. Diack
My Faithful Johnny arr, Beethoven

|Land of Heart’s Desire
Heart 0’ Fire-Love

arr. Kennedy-Fraser
(Studio)

8.30 Question Mark
9.15 The Retreat from Moscow
9.30 Music from the Films
8.45 Vocal Groups
10, O. Andre Kostelanetz’s Orchestra andBill Snyder (piano)
10.30, Buddy Morrow’s Orchestra
11.20° Close down

OVC WELLINGTON660 ke.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Beethoven Piano Trios, the finalbroadeast in the series by The GretaOstova Trio; Vivien Dixon (violin), GretaOstova (cello) and Ormi Reid (piano)Trio in B Flat, Op. 97

(Studio)
7.30 Creative Colonialism: Scholarshipand the Government of Colonies, a talkby Professor J. W. Davidson
8. 0 GLENDA RAYMOND (soprano)(For details see 1YC)
9.15 The Alessandro Scarlatti OrchestraBallet Suite Lully9.38 BBC World Theatre: Alcestis, byEuripides, translated by Richard Alding-ton, and adapted for radio by RaymondRaikes, The incidental music is composedby John Hotchkis
11. O Close down

21D WELLINGTON,
7. O p.m. Musical News Review ~
7.20 Charles Williams’ Concert Orches-tra
7.30

Bh agess
Pictures: Music and Newsfrom the Films, presented by Peter Har-court

8.15 Western Song Parade
8.45 Dad and Dave
9. 0 The Birdland Stars on Tour
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

NX GISBORNE, 21010 ke.
6. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Norrie Paramor and his Orchestra
9.15 Crosby’s Corner
9.30 Famous Discoveries
9.45 Granny Martin Steps Out
10. 0 The Meredith Scandal
10.15 Doctor. Paul
10.30 Morning Star: Freddy Gardner(alto saxophone)
10.45 Strings on Parade
11. 0 Women’s Hour (June _ Irvine).featuring The White South
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello Children!

6. 0 Tunes at Eventide
6.30 East Coast Hit Parade
y Cabaret Night in Paris
7.15 Conquest of Time
7.30 Gardening Session
7.45 Popular Vocal Groups8.2 The Musie of Sigmund Romberg
8.15 The Goon Show (BBC)
8.45 Stringtime
9. 3 Music for Middlebrows
9.35 White Coolies
10. 0 Jazz Club
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 kc.NAPIER9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Richard Hayman’s Orchestra
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk: Problem of the Month; Good
Housekeeping, by Ruth Sherer; Foot-prints of History
11.30 Morning Concert2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work2.30 Music for Hospitals ~

3.15 Piano Sonata in B Minor Liszt4. 0 St. Ronan’s Well
4.30 Dale mene =fOt his Orchestra)5. 0 ‘Music of the South Seas
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Sports
Digest; Aunt Helen; Periwinkle to theRescue
5.45 Cavaleade of Music7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43. The Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade
8. 7 Four Generations
8.30 Massed Brass Bands of fFoden’sMotor Works, Fairey Aviation and Mor-ris Motors
9.15 The Retreat from Moscow
9.30 Music from Opera
10. 5 Maurice Clare (violin) and Janetta
McStay (piano)
Fantasia, Op. 47 SchoenbergSonata for eo Alone HoneggerSs)

10.30 Close down

349 m.

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.3
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m,
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m, London News, Breakfast
Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather ®onditions9.4 Kindergarten of the Air: Ac-
tivity-Running, Skipping, Dancing
(Free Expression). Game: My
Thumbs are Moving. Songs: Autumn
Leaves, Pop Goes the Weasel, Wee
Willie Winkie, Story: Two Naughty
Pigs
11.30 Morning Concert
12. O Lunch Session
12.33 p.m. News for the Parmer
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools: SingingLesson with Studio Class, conducted
by Keith Newson, Christchurch
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsree!
6.49 Report from Bowls, N.Z. In-
door Championships at Invercargill9.2 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 The Retreat from Moscow:
The second of two talks by S. W.
Scott
11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ only)11.20 Close down (YAs, 4YZ only)

GRETA OSTOVA (cello), who is oneof the Greta Ostova Trio, which playsTrio in B Flat, Op. 97, at 7.0 this
evening from the studios of 2YC


